

BID TAB ADMIN		VENDORS				
DATE		SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC (1)		SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC (2)		
Bid Opening		SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC (1)		SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC (2)		
10/16/2024		SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC (1)		SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC (2)		
Commodity	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL TOTAL
A21-1408 DRUG ANALYZER AND REAGENTS						
Commodity						
19336, 19348, and 19389						
Sealed Bid <u>X</u> Price Inquiry <u> </u> Definite Quantities <u> </u>						
DESCRIPTION						
0001 ANALYZER: BENCHTOP, 24 TWO-REAGENT TESTS, 240 TEST PER HOUR. INDIKO™ PLUS, NEW OR REBUILT, OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT	12.00	EACH	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
DATA MANAGEMENT LAB						
0002 1. CUSTOMER/AGENCY SETUP AND CUSTOMIZATION 2. WEB-BASED AGENCY ACCESS 3. CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY GENERATION 4. IMAGE/BADGE IDENTIFICATION 5. EASE OF ORDER ENTRY 6. AUTOMATED BATCH ANALYZER CONTROL 7. RESULTS REVIEW/APPROVAL	12.00	EACH	SEE EXHIBIT A FOR DETAILS ON PRICING		INCLUDED/0.00	
0003 IN-HOUSE TRAINING (Preferred)	12.00	EACH	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
0004 THC (CANNABINOIDS) REAGENT DRI™ 3 x 18mL, Item No. 10014665, or Approved Equivalent	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.74		\$0.78	
0005 COCAINE REAGENT DRI™, 3 x 18mL, Item No. 10014593, or Approved Equivalent	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.74		\$0.78	
0006 AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH OPIATE REAGENT DRI™, 3 x 18mL, Item No. 10014601, or Approved Equivalent	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.74		\$0.78	
0007 AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH BENZODIAZEPINE REAGENT DRI™, 3 x 18mL, Item No. 10015644, or Approved Equivalent	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.74		\$0.78	
AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH						



BID TAB ADMIN		VENDORS					
A21-1408 DRUG ANALYZER AND REAGENTS	DATE	MICROGENICS CORPORATION		SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC (1)		SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC (2)	
Commodity	Bid Opening	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL TOTAL
19336, 19348, and 19389	10/16/2024						
Sealed Bid <u>X</u> Price Inquiry <u> </u> Definite Quantities <u> </u>							
DESCRIPTION							
0008	AMPHETAMINE (AMP) REAGENT DRI™, 3 x 18mL, Item No. 10014585, or Approved Equivalent	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.74		\$0.78	
0009	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH METHAMPHETAMINE (METH) REAGENT (Detected by Item No. 10014585)	5,400.00	PER TEST	N/A		N/A	
0010	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH GENERAL OXIDANT-DETECT (OX-DT) REAGENT 6 x 18mL, Item No. 10018528, or Approved Equivalent	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.29		\$0.44	
0011	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH HEROIN METABOLITE (Mib) REAGENT CEDIA™, Item No. 10015213, or Approved Equivalent	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.74		\$0.90	
0012	HEROIN METABOLITE (Mib) SIZE: MCC, Item No. 100108, or Approved Equivalent	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.74		N/A	
0013	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH ETHYL GLUCURONIDE (EIG) CRIMINAL JUSTICE AND FORENSIC (C-JF) REAGENT DRI™, 3 x 18mL, Item No. 10016154, or Approved Equivalent	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.74		\$1.00	
0014	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH CREATINE (CREATININE) REAGENT DRI™, Item No. 10015638, or Approved Equivalent	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.29		\$0.44	
	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH						



BID TAB ADMIN		VENDORS			
A21-1408 DRUG ANALYZER AND REAGENTS		DATE		SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC (2)	
Commodity		Bid Opening		SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC (1)	
19336, 19348, and 19389		10/16/2024		MICROGENICS CORPORATION	
Sealed Bid <u>X</u> Price Inquiry <u> </u> Definite Quantities <u> </u>		ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL TOTAL
0015	COCAINE CALIBRATOR	5,400.00	PER TEST	INCLUDED/0.00	INCLUDED/0.00
0016	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH OPIATE CALIBRATOR 1 - 25mL, Item No. 1609, or Approved Equivalent (Included in cost per test)	5,400.00	PER TEST	INCLUDED/0.00	INCLUDED/0.00
0017	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH OPIATE CALIBRATOR 3 - 25mL, Item No. 1610, or Approved Equivalent (Included in cost per test)	5,400.00	PER TEST	INCLUDED/0.00	INCLUDED/0.00
0018	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH BENZODIAZEPINE CALIBRATOR	5,400.00	PER TEST	INCLUDED/0.00	INCLUDED/0.00
0019	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH MULTIDRUG (MD) URINE DRI™ CALIBRATOR 1 - 25mL, Item No. 1589, or Approved Equivalent (Included in cost per test)	5,400.00	PER TEST	INCLUDED/0.00	INCLUDED/0.00
0020	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH MULTIDRUG (MD) URINE DRI™ CALIBRATOR 2 - LOW 25mL, Item No. 1592, or Approved Equivalent (Included in cost per test)	5,400.00	PER TEST	INCLUDED/0.00	INCLUDED/0.00
0021	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH MULTIDRUG (MD) URINE DRI™ CALIBRATOR 3 - 25mL, Item No. 1595, or Approved Equivalent	5,400.00	PER TEST	INCLUDED/0.00	INCLUDED/0.00
	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH				

ORIGINAL

BID TAB ADMIN		VENDORS			
A21-1408 DRUG ANALYZER AND REAGENTS	DATE	SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC (1)		SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC (2)	
Commodity	Bid Opening	MICROGENICS CORPORATION			
19336, 19348, and 19389	10/16/2024				
Sealed Bid <u>X</u> Price Inquiry <u> </u> Definite Quantities <u> </u>	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL TOTAL
DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE				
0029 GENERAL OXIDANT, Item No. 10009958, or Approved Equivalent	PER TEST	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
0030 AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH GENERAL OXIDANT (OXID) CALIBRATOR, Item No. 10009971, or Approved Equivalent	PER TEST	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
0031 AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH THC CALIBRATOR 40ng 5mL, Item No. 0170, or Approved Equivalent	PER TEST	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
0032 AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH THC CALIBRATOR 20ng 25mL, Item No. 1397, or Approved Equivalent	PER TEST	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
0033 AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH THC CALIBRATOR 50ng 25mL, Item No. 1398, or Approved Equivalent	PER TEST	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
0034 AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH THC CALIBRATOR 100ng 25mL, Item No. 1399, or Approved Equivalent	PER TEST	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
0035 AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH EIG CALIBRATOR NEG C,J,F, Item No. 10015932, or Approved Equivalent	PER TEST	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	

ORIGINAL

BID TAB ADMIN		VENDORS					
DATE		SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC (1)		SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC (2)			
9/25/2024							
Bid Opening		MICROGENICS CORPORATION					
10/16/2024							
Commodity	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL TOTAL
A21-1408 DRUG ANALYZER AND REAGENTS	Sealed Bid X Price Inquiry Definite Quantities						
0036	E1G CALIBRATOR 100 C.JF, Item No. 10015933, or Approved Equivalent	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
0037	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH E1G CALIBRATOR 500 C.JF, Item No. 10015935, or Approved Equivalent	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
0038	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH E1G CALIBRATOR 1000 C.JF, Item No. 10015938, or Approved Equivalent	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
0039	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH E1G CALIBRATOR 2000 C.JF, Item No. 10015940, or Approved Equivalent	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
0040	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH GENERAL OXIDANT (OXID) CTL, Item No. 10009972, or Approved Equivalent	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
0041	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH MULTIDRUG (MD) SELECT CTRL, Item No. 100202, or Approved Equivalent	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
0042	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH THC CTRL 40ng 25mL, Item No. 1401, or Approved Equivalent	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH						

ORIGINAL

BID TAB ADMIN		VENDORS					
DATE		SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC (1)		SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC (2)			
9/25/2024							
Bid Opening		MICROGENICS CORPORATION					
10/16/2024							
Commodity	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL TOTAL
A21-1408 DRUG ANALYZER AND REAGENTS	OXY CTRL 100 C/O, Item No. 100254, or Approved Equivalent	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
19336, 19348, and 19389	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH OXY CTRL 300 C/O, Item No. 100255, or Approved Equivalent	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
Sealed Bid X - Price Inquiry - Definite Quantities	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH CREATINE (GREAT) CTRL 1.3mg/dL, Item No. 100273, or Approved Equivalent	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH CREATINE (GREAT) CTRL 7.5mg/dL, Item No. 100274, or Approved Equivalent	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH CREATINE (GREAT) CTRL 23mg/dL, Item No. 100275, or Approved Equivalent	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH DOA TOTAL L2 MAS, Item No. DOAT-2, or Approved Equivalent	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH DOA TOTAL L3 MAS, Item No. DOAT-3, or Approved Equivalent	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	

ORIGINAL

BID TAB ADMIN		VENDORS				
A21-1408 DRUG ANALYZER AND REAGENTS	DATE	SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC (1)		SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC (2)		
Commodity	Bid Opening	MICROGENICS CORPORATION				
19336, 19348, and 19389	10/16/2024					
Sealed Bid X. Price Inquiry Definite Quantities		ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL TOTAL
DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE					
0050 DOA TOTAL L4 MAS, Item No. DOAT-4, or Approved Equivalent	PER TEST	5,400.00	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
0051 AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH DOA TOTAL L5 MAS, Item No. DOAT-5, or Approved Equivalent	PER TEST	5,400.00	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
0052 AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH CUP NESTING 1 mL, Item No. 10017331, or Approved Equivalent	EACH	5,400.00	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
0053 TEST TUBE 13 x 75, Item No. 10017332, or Approved Equivalent	EACH	5,400.00	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
0054 SAMPLE CUP 2.0 mL x 1000, Item No. 989221, or Approved Equivalent	EACH	5,400.00	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
0055 TUBING MAINT. SOLUTION KIT, Item No. 981712, or Approved Equivalent	EACH	5,400.00	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
0056 WASHING SOLUTION 4.5% (4 x 20mL), Item No. 984030, or Approved Equivalent	EACH	5,400.00	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
0057 INDIKO™ CUUVETTES (10,800), Item No. 986000, or Approved Equivalent	EACH	5,400.00	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
0058 REACTION VESSELS	PER TEST	5,400.00	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
0059 AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH CREATININE – ADULTERANTS	PER TEST	5,400.00	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	
AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH	PER TEST	5,400.00	\$0.00		0.44	0.44

ORIGINAL

BID TAB ADMIN		VENDORS					
A21-1408 DRUG ANALYZER AND REAGENTS		DATE		SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC (2)			
Commodity		9/25/2024		SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC (1)			
19336, 19348, and 19389		Bid Opening		MICROGENICS CORPORATION			
Sealed Bid <u> </u> X_ Price Inquiry <u> </u> Definite Quantities <u> </u>		10/16/2024					
	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ANNUAL TOTAL
0060	GENERAL OXIDANT - ADULTERANTS	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.00		0.44	
0061	AN ESTIMATED 450 SPECIMENS PER MONTH CONSUMABLES (TO INCLUDE ONE OF EACH) 1. WASTE CONTAINER 2. CHECK SOLUTION 3. CLEANER IL 4. CLEANER CASSETTE 150 5. HITACHI MICROVETTES 6. SAMPLE CUPS, WHITE 7. VIAL & CAP KIT	5,400.00	PER TEST	\$0.00		INCLUDED/0.00	INCLUDED/0.00
Vendors	Microgenics Corporation	TOTAL AMOUNT					
Advertise (YES) Bid Bond (N/A) Ins (N/A)		CASH DISCOUNT					
Special Conditions: NONE		NET AMOUNT					
Buyer: DB	Date 6/22/2021	DELIVERY					
RECOMMENDATION:							

